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Kilkenny - Floating Reserves

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

A [29.60]CASHEL AMY
TR: Ann Taylor[29.60-KKY] 39 8 410Mrs. Ann Taylor (Co. Tipperary.) Ibd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Ballacolla).Mar'22TPW €3,290

May28'25 57 525R    A5 T3 4.40 4111 1st 6L ClrRn,Ld 2 30.03 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Rays Robin *29.73
May21'25 57 525R    A5 T2 4.47 2222 2nd hd AHandy,ChlRi 29.85 -.20 Slow 9/2 KKY Rays Robin 29.66
May14'25 58 525R    A7 T1 4.45 2111 1st 1.5L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.90 -.30 Slow 11/4 KKY Florican Opal *29.60
May7'25  57 525R    A6 T3 4.48 3464 5th 3.0L/hd CrdRu,Crd 2 30.17 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY One Bellisimo 30.29
Sep11'24 55 525R    A7 T1 4.48 2221 1st 1L ClrRn,FinWl 29.92 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Hillend Moon *29.72

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

B [29.44]SWIFT ZIP
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.44-KKY] 22 6 21Mr. Gordon  Rotheram/Mr. Dave Ambler (C Mf.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Swift Freya).Apr'23TPW €1,855

May28'25 68 525R    A4 T5 4.38 3456 6th 9.0L ClrRn,NvShw 29.82 -.30 Slow 12/1 KKY Hillroad Stevie 30.15
May21'25 68 525R    A4 T5 4.38 4446 6th 9.5L/nk ClrRn,NvShw 29.51 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Ratchies Chico 29.99
May14'25 68 525R    A4 T5 4.37 1566 6th 11.50L LdRu,Bmp 1 29.61 -.30 Slow 7/1 KKY Ratchies Wolfe 30.11
May2'25  67 525R    A4 T4 4.43 6666 6th 11.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.36 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Kilkenny Sam 29.96
Apr23'25 67 525R    A6 T6 4.31 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.64 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Hey Syd *29.44

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

C [29.13]KILKENNY SWIFT
TR: Owner[29.13-KKY] 29 7 43Mr. David Evans (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22TPW €2,180

May30'25 62 525R    A3 T4 4.34 4456 6th 8.75L Crd1/2,Bmp 29.36 -.20 Slow 7/1 KKY Attykitt Petal 29.77
May23'25 62 525R    A4 T5 4.45 5444 4th 7.75L BmpRu,RnOn 28.96 -.10 Slow 8/1 KKY Long Senorita 29.40
May16'25 61 525R    A4 T6 4.41 5566 6th 8.25L/nk EvAw,Blk 2 29.52 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen 29.92
May9'25  61 525R    A3 T6 4.38 4332 3rd 7L/hd BmpSt,RnOn 29.23 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Priceless Jose 29.53
Mar28'25 61 525R    A5 T5 4.34 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.50 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Kilgraney Glen *29.30

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

D [29.14]RAYS ROBIN
TR: Owner[29.14-KKY] 112 18 1821Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Ibebd.B.(Cushie Jet-Quiet Knight).Jul'21TPW €8,108

May28'25 59 525R    A5 T1 4.44 3322 2nd 6L Chl1/2,Blk 2 30.03 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Cashel Amy 30.15
May21'25 59 525R    A5 T1 4.48 1111 1st hd Ld 1,HldOn 29.85 -.20 Slow 6/4F KKY Cashel Amy *29.65
May7'25  59 525R    A5 T1 4.37 1111 3rd 0.5L/hd Snld,HdNrL 29.66 -.10 Slow 15/8 KKY Florican Best 29.60
Apr30'25 60 525R    A6 T4 4.36 2222 2nd 0.75L AHandy,EvCh 29.69 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY Feed Me Whiskey 29.64
Mar6'24  63 525R    A4 T3 4.28 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,ALd 29.54 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Kerrydale Buzz *29.14

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

E [29.67]NO CASHBACK
TR: Owner[29.67-KKY] 35 5 66Ms Louise  Whall (Kilkenny) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ashville Doll).Sep'22TPW €2,280

May28'25 63 525R    A5 T5 4.52 6666 6th 14.25L CrdRu,Bmp 2 29.82 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Ring Robbie 30.52
May21'25 62 525R    A5 T6 4.47 2111 4th 4.0L/nk LdBS,EvCh 29.81 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Ratchies Geoff 29.91
May7'25  61 525R    A7 T2 4.45 1111 1st 5.5L ALd,ClrRn 29.79 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY Ratchies Jedi *29.69
Apr30'25 61 525R    A7 T6 4.66 5433 4th 6.0L ClrRn,EvCh 29.75 -.10 Slow 11/2 KKY Ring Robbie 30.07
Nov20'24 59 525R    A7 T5 4.47 1111 1st sh Snld,HldOn 29.94 -.20 Slow 7/1 KKY Three Dog Night *29.74

CGd:A7
BGd:A5

F [29.61]COPPERHEAD ROAD
TR: Owner[29.61-KKY] 50 4 910Mr. John Phelan (Co. Laois.) Mbk.B.(Malachi-Trumera Quarry).Nov'21TPW €2,800

May28'25 55 525R    A7 T4 4.52 3343 5th 7.0L/hd ClrRn,EvCh 29.85 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Ballygur Rocky 30.05
May7'25  55 525R    A7 T4 4.54 5544 4th 7.5L/hd ClrRn,RnOn 29.79 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY No Cashback 30.22
Apr30'25 54 525R    A7 T4 4.44 4556 5th 10.5L ClrRn,EvCh 29.75 -.10 Slow 2/1F KKY Ring Robbie 30.38
Apr16'25 55 525R    A7 T4 4.56 4433 3rd 11.5L ClrRn,EvCh 29.78 -.20 Slow 7/4F KKY Hillend Gala 30.38
Jul10'24 57 525R    A7 T5 4.38 2211 1st 7.5L AHandy,Ld 4 29.87 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY One Orlando *29.67

CGd:A7
BGd:A6

G [29.73]BALLYGUR FIONA
TR: Owner[29.73-KKY] 12 3 20Mr. William Hanlon (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Me Gail).Jun'23TPW €955

May30'25 61 525R    A6 T5 4.53 5655 5th 4.0L/sh/h BmpSt,Crd 2 30.06 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Blue Suprise 30.16
Apr23'25 61 525R    A6 T4 4.36 1123 4th 6.00L Snld,EvCh 30.01 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Ballinure Paddy 30.23
Apr16'25 62 525R    A6 T3 4.54 3344 4th 12.5L ClrRn,EvCh 29.96 -.20 Slow 11/1 KKY Swift Zip 30.63
Apr9'25  60 525R    A6 T1 4.58 4465 6th 13.5L Crd1/2,NvSh 30.30 -.30 Slow 11/8 KKY Madabout Cushie 30.94
Apr2'25  60 525R    A6 T1 4.44 2111 1st 8L Ld 2,StyWl 30.14 -.40 Slow 13/8 KKY Milford Kyle *29.74

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

H [30.03]BRIDGE GALORE
TR: Owner[30.03-KKY] 16 3 21Mr. Nicky Cleere (Cuffesgrange) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Lemon Steff).Mar'23TPW €1,135

May28'25 71 525R    A7 T2 4.56 3566 6th 25.00L Blk 2,NvShw 30.39 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Giddyup King 31.84
May7'25  74 525R    A7 T4 4.47 1111 1st 1.5L ALd,ClrRn 30.13 -.10 Slow 3/1 KKY Donegal Gift *30.03
Apr30'25 74 525R    A7 T2 4.50 3433 3rd 12L/sh ClrRn,EvCh 29.60 -.10 Slow 7/2 KKY Yacht Tom 30.35
Apr16'25 73 525R    A7 T1 4.54 4566 6th 15.5L/sh SlAw,Bmp 2 30.31 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY No Cashback 31.20
Mar12'25 71 525R    A7 T2 4.55 1433 1st 0.75L Ld 1,CmAg 30.68 -.40 Slow 9/4 KKY Apacketacrips *30.28
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CGd:A7
BGd:A3

I [29.17]MISS CELEBRITY
TR: Owner[29.17-KKY] 75 10 1514Only-Pints-And-Euros-Synd (David Moriarit Wdkbd.B.(Dks Prime Time-Cabra Roxy).Sep'20TPW €5,188

May21'25 67 525R    A7 T6 4.58 6666 6th 11.0L/nk SlAw,NvShw 30.06 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Bogger Jumbo 30.65
May14'25 67 525R    A6 T6 4.50 6443 4th 9.0L Crd 1,Blk 2 30.06 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Ratchies Gamble 30.39
Apr23'25 67 525R    A6 T6 4.65 4555 4th 9.00L SlAw,RnOn 29.90 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Rays Robin 30.33
Apr16'25 66 525R    A6 T6 4.55 4433 3rd 6L ClrRn,EvCh 29.96 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Swift Zip 30.18
Jul19'23 66 525R    A5 T4 4.30 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,StyWl 29.17 Sand 7/2 KKY Ratchies Milo *29.17

CGd:A8
BGd:A6

J [29.76]RATCHIES JEDI
TR: Owner[29.76-KKY] 70 12 1717Mr.Charles Brennan/Master Milo Brennan ( Wwbk.D.(Farloe Blitz-Knockren).Jun'21TPW €5,260

May21'25 70 525R    A7 T5 4.48 2234 3rd 9.5L DspLd,EvCh 30.06 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Bogger Jumbo 30.52
May14'25 71 525R    A7 T6 4.63 5333 4th 6.5L MsdBk,ClrRn 30.20 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Daring Marley 30.35
May7'25  71 525R    A7 T5 4.49 3222 2nd 5.5L ClrRn,EvCh 29.79 -.10 Slow 10/3 KKY No Cashback 30.07
Apr30'25 74 525R    A7 T5 4.39 2111 1st 6L FAw,Ld 2 30.25 -.10 Slow 3/1 KKY Ballygoman Lad *30.15
Mar27'24 73 525R    A7 T6 4.31 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,ALd 30.24 -.30 Slow 11/8 KKY Kishlawn Brophy *29.94

CGd:A8
BGd:A6

K [29.73]SCOTRATH NOAH
TR: Owner[29.73-KKY] 32 6 32Mr. Michael  Brennan (Abbeyleix) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Knockren).Sep'22TPW €2,325

May21'25 77 525R    A7 T4 4.45 1122 5th 3.5L/hd/hLd1/2,EvCh 30.25 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY One Orlando 30.31
May7'25  79 525R    A7 T5 4.55 6211 1st 7L ClrRn,Ld 2 30.34 -.10 Slow 11/4 KKY Free Seven Free *30.24
Apr26'25 80 525R    A7 T6 1.89 5th 9.0L EvAw,Crd 1 29.71 Sand 4/1 THR Botswana 30.34
Apr23'25 81 525R    A7 T5 4.55 3433 5th 6.25L SlAw,ClrRn 29.96 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Ballygur Rocky 30.20
Oct16'24 78 525R    A7 T2 4.49 1111 1st 4L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.01 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Kiltegan Sienna *29.81

CGd:A8
BGd:A8

L [29.95]SWIFT FACIA
TR: Owner[29.95-KKY] 6 0 01Mr. Niall McEvoy (Co. Laois) Ibk.B.(King Elvis-Swift Jacket).Jul'22TPW €155

May28'25 64 525R    A7 T1 4.54 2234 5th 12.00L ClrRn,EvCh 30.39 -.30 Slow 14/1 KKY Giddyup King 30.93
May14'25 64 525R    A7 T1 4.89 6666 6th 18.5L MsdBk,NvSh 30.19 -.30 Slow 9/1 KKY Gortkelly Lotto 31.18
May2'25  62 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 5L 30.51 -.20 Slow KKY Portumna Syd 30.66
Apr4'25  62 525T    T2 0.00 Solo 30.55 -.20 Slow KKY *30.35
Sep4'24  61 525R    A8 T6 4.53 2422 2nd 2L EvAw,Blk 2 30.71 -.30 Slow KKY Giddyup Julie 30.55

CGd:A9
BGd:A6

M [29.66]FREE SEVEN FREE
TR: Ann Taylor[29.66-KKY] 28 4 59Mrs. Ann Taylor (Co. Tipperary.) Wbk.D.(Blame The Game-Reekie Robin).Mar'22TPW €1,835

May14'25 76 525R    A7 T5 4.53 1335 5th 13.0L Ld 1,EvCh 30.19 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Gortkelly Lotto 30.80
May7'25  76 525R    A7 T6 4.42 1122 2nd 7L Ld 1,EvCh 30.34 -.10 Slow 5/4F KKY Scotrath Noah 30.73
Apr30'25 76 525R    A7 T6 4.45 2222 4th 12L/sh/nkClrRn,EvCh 29.60 -.10 Slow 5/4F KKY Yacht Tom 30.37
Apr23'25 77 525R    A7 T6 4.42 1111 2nd 1.00L Snld,HdNrL 30.19 -.20 Slow 13/8 KKY One Rocket Lad 30.06
Jan29'25 77 525R    A7 T6 4.45 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.39 -.30 Slow 6/5F KKY Rastafari Molly *30.09

CGd:A8
BGd:A5

N [29.61]ZOOS KAYA
TR: Owner[29.61-KKY] 32 5 91Mr. Sam O'Shaughnessy (Co.Laois.) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Zoos Sophie).Apr'22TPW €2,135

May28'25 67 525R    A7 T6 4.70 6666 6th 11.50L VSlaw,NvSh 30.15 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Daring Marley 30.65
May21'25 65 525R    A7 T6 4.53 6565 3rd 1L/hd SlAw,FinWl 30.25 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY One Orlando 30.13
May14'25 66 525R    A7 T6 4.56 6666 6th 8.0L/nk VSlaw,ClrRn 29.90 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Cashel Amy 30.18
May7'25  65 525R    A7 T6 4.58 6443 3rd 5L/hd SlAw,RnOn 29.82 -.10 Slow 7/4F KKY Gortkelly Trisha 30.08
Apr10'24 65 525R    A7 T3 4.45 4421 1st 11L LckEP,FinWl 29.81 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Dys Diamond *29.61

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

O [29.63]MAIZYS KASH
TR: Owner[29.63-KKY] 9 0 11Mr. Niall McEvoy (Co. Laois) Ibebdw.D.(Pestana-Shinawill).Oct'22TPW €175

May28'25 69 525R    A6 T4 4.51 4244 6th 17.5L BmpSt,Blk 3 29.99 -.30 Slow 11/2 KKY Chiltern Emmie 30.91
May16'25 68 525T    T2 4.50 Solo 30.25 -.20 Slow KKY *30.05
Apr18'25 66 525R    A6 T5 4.61 5566 6th 17.0L SlAw,Blk 1 29.98 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Mamey Amy 30.97
Mar13'25 67 525R    A5 T3 2.18 4466 6th 19.5L SlAw,Crd 1 29.06 Sand 1/1 SPK Snooty Liam 30.42
Feb28'25 67 525R    A7 T2 4.59 5222 2nd 1L SlAw,StyOn 29.86 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Honour Promise 29.63

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

P [29.75]ONE DOTHAT
TR: Owner[29.75-KKY] 3 1 00Ms Mairead  Corcoran (Crettyard) Ibk.B.(Glencorbry Pat-Milk Shop).May'23TPW €265

May30'25 61 525R    A8 T2 4.48 3311 1st 3L AHandy,Ld3/ 29.95 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Glosha Debs *29.75
Apr25'25 62 525R    A9 T1 4.44 2224 5th 6.0L ChlBS,EvCh 30.03 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Blue Suprise 30.25
Mar28'25 60 525R    ON3 T1 4.41 3334 4th 18.5L ClrRn,Outp 29.26 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Newinn Ginger 30.35
Mar19'25 60 525T    T1 0.00 1st 2L RL 30.62 -.30 Slow KKY One Forall *30.32
Nov28'24 58 350T    T2 0.00 1st 3L Mid 19.94 -.20 Slow ECY One Forall *19.74
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CGd:A6
BGd:A6

Q [29.75]AVONGATE FLARE
TR: Owner[29.75-KKY] 3 0 20Mr. Rory Hickey (Ballyragget) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Droopys Cutey).Jun'23TPW €130

May30'25 60 525R    A6 T4 4.52 5543 3rd 6.5L ClrRn,RnOn 29.50 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Rathvilly Hoffa 29.75
May2'25  60 525R    A6 T5 4.50 2444 4th 15.0L ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.16 -.20 Slow 12/1 KKY De Bull 30.01
Mar28'25 60 525R    ON3 T4 4.50 4443 3rd 11.5L ClrRn,EvCh 29.26 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Newinn Ginger 29.86
Mar7'25  60 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L M 17.08 -.10 Slow KKY Avongate Lass 17.12
Jan31'25 61 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 10L M 29.60 -.30 Slow KKY So Cool 30.00

CGd:A6
BGd:A5

R [29.59]CAGEY ALICE
TR: Owner[29.59-KKY] 57 6 1111Mr. Frank Tynan (Mill Road) Mbk.B.(Good News-Lilly Lula).Sep'21TPW €3,490

May28'25 67 525R    A6 T5 4.47 4555 4th 5.75L ClrRn,EvCh 30.02 -.30 Slow 8/1 KKY Ballygur Diamond 30.12
May21'25 66 525R    A7 T4 4.44 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.93 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY Giddyup Biker *29.73
May14'25 65 525R    A6 T5 4.47 3354 3rd 8.0L ChlRu,Blk 2 30.06 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Ratchies Gamble 30.32
May7'25  65 525R    A6 T6 4.56 6545 4th 3.0L SlAw,RnOn 30.17 -.10 Slow 5/1 KKY One Bellisimo 30.28
Jul17'24 65 525R    A7 T4 4.37 1111 1st 9L FAw,drclr 29.79 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Gazas Ability *29.59


